WAYNE StaTE UNIVERSITY
FALL-2011 COURSE SURVEY SUMMARY

(Pagel)
Instructor: GIRDWOOD JOHN Course: P S1010 Call No. 12300 Students Responding: 31 out of 60
! This course is compared only to other courses with initial student interest.
SUMMARY COURSE EVALUATION 2RATINGS #RESPONDING IN EACH OF THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES

Mn. Md. SD. Exlint V.Good Good Far Poor N/A ® U/A®
(8) 4 Bk @ o @ @

Q1. How would you rate this course? 43 4 08 14 12 4 1 0 0 0
G.Ded Alot Modrt Little Nothng N/A * U/A ®
Q2. How much have you learned in this course? 43 4 07 14 12 5 0 0 0 0
SUMMARY INSTRUCTOR EVALUATION Exint V.Good Good Fair Poor N/A® UA®
Q24. How would you rate the instructor's teachingi  n this course? 46 5 08 23 5 2 1 0 0 0
MEAN SUMMATIVE CLASS RATING ...t coeiiiiiieeiiiieeee e 13.2 0.8
STUDENT PROFILE 2RATINGS #RESPONDING IN EACH OF THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES
Mn. Md. SD. SAgr Agree Neutrl Dis S.Dis
(5) @ @ 2 @
A. Before enrolling | had an interest in the  subject matter of this course. 32 3 11 4 7 9 8 1
B. | wanted to take this course. 32 3 11 4 7 11 6 1
MEAN SUMMATIVE INTEREST RATING ..... ccooooiiiiiiiiieeciieee 6.4 11
Required Elective

C. The course for me was:

...................................................................................... 24 4

<60% 60-69% 70-79% 80-89% 90-100%

D. | attended approximately this percentage of clas s MEEtiNgS: .........c.coceureririrrrcurines 0 0 2 7 20
A B c D Other
E. | expect a final grade in this COUrSE OF ©  .oviiiieiciceee e 13 13 3 0 0

1To be determined at alater date, when sufficient data have been accumulated.
Mn=Mean; Md=Median; SD=Standard Deviation
5N/A = Not Applicable;  U/A = Unable to Answer

NOTE: Categorical ranking of Mean Summative Interest Rating and categorical ranking of Mean Summative Class Ratinghave not yet been determined. As atemporary
measure, three scatter plots of Summative Mean Class Scores by Summative Mean Interest Scores are being provided for your use in comparing your SET ratings to others
in your department, your school/college,and the entire University. The scales on the graphs have been extended by one point on the upper side for visual clarity.

If you did not receive the graphs, please contact your School/College/Unit SET coordinator.
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Instructor: GIRDWOOD JOHN Course: P S1010 Call No. 12300
INSTRUCTOR FEEDBACK-DIAGNOSTICS

Organi zation/Clarity
Q3. This course was well organized.

Q4. The instructor made clear and understandable pr ~ esentations.

Q5. The instructor's use of examples and/or illustr ations helped me
understand the subject matter.

Q6. My responsibilities as a student in this course were made clear.
I nstructor Enthusiasm
Q7. The instructor was enthusiastic about the subje ct matter.
Q8. The instructor encouraged and/or motivated met o do my best work.
Group Interaction
Q9. The instructor encouraged student questions.
Q10. The instructor encouraged expression of ideas.
I ndi vi dual Rapport
Q11. All things considered, the instructor was avai lable to me.
Q12. The instructor treated all students in the cla  ss with respect.
Breadt h of Coverage
Q13. The instructor demonstrated good knowledge of the course content.

Q14. The instructor discussed differing views about material
when appropriate.

Exani nat i ons/ Gradi ng

Q15. The grading procedures were explained at an ap  propriate point
in the course.

Q16. Evaluation and grading methods were fair.

Q17. The instructor provided feedback on my perform ance in a
reasonable amount of time.

Q18. The instructor's feedback on my work was helpf  ul.
Assi gnment s/ Readi ngs
Q19. The readings contributed to my understanding o f course content.

Q20. Other assignments contributed to my understand ing of course
content.

Workl oad/ Difficulty
Q21. For me, the course difficulty level was:  ........cccooeviirinnenne
Q22. The workload in the COUrse Was: ......cccccccvveveeviiiiee e

Q23. The COUISE PACE WAS: ...civuveerieieiiieeiiriesieieesieeestressieeeseeessieeesenees

INSTRUCTOR SUPPLIED ITEMS:

BOooNooGA~AWNE
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2RATINGS
Mn. Md. SD.
46 5 06
45 5 07
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RATINGS
Mn. Md. SD.
+0.1 0 05
-02 0 04
+0.1 0 03

Students Responding: 31 out of 60
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#RESPONDING IN EACH OF THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES

TDfclt
(*2)
0

Dfclt Modrt Elmntr TooEle N/A® U/A®
(1) @ (D (2
5 23 2 0 0 0

TooHvy Heavy Modrt Little T.Lttl N/A® U/A®
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0 26 5 0 0 0
Fast Modrt Slow T.Slow N/A® U/A?®
= O @ @
4 27 0 0 0 0

#RESPONDING IN EACH OF THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES

5

@ & @ @O @ @6



